VILLAGE OF HOLLOWAY

Office of the Clerk, Treasurer HOLLOWAY, MINNESOTA

AUGUST 22, 1966

MR. JOSEPH L. DONOVAN
SECRETARY OF STATE
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

AT THE REGULAR AUGUST 4, 1966 MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HOLLOWAY, SWIFT COUNTY, MINNESOTA THE DATE OF THE REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTION WAS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS-

ORDINANCE NUMBER 30 ORDAINS.

SECTION I. COMMENCING WITH THE 1966 VILLAGE ELECTION, THE REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF HOLLOWAY SHALL BE HELD ANNUALLY ON THE FIRST TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER OF EACH YEAR.

SECTION 2. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION.

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1966

F.W. HOLZHEIMER, MAYOR

ATTEST V.C.REINE, CLERK

THIS NOTICE OF CHANGE OF VILLAGE ELECTION DATE IN FORWARDED TO YOU IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATE LAW.

YOURS JRULY

**C. REINE, VILLAGE CLERK

CC-FRANCES PERRIZO #/9795

COUNTY AUDITOR
SWIFT COUNTY PECFIV

PRECEIVED from Election Lev. Y APR I 01968

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 1 0 1968

Joseph Lament Secretary of State